

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3017/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in CRLA No. 1782/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAGANDEEP @ VINU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List the matter after two weeks as an "After Notice" matter.

In the meanwhile, respondent-State shall file its reply.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER