

Z

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3017/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in CRLA No. 1782/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAGANDEEP @ VINU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has referred to the report of the Medico-legal Expert produced  
by the Investigating Officer to record a finding of offence under Section 328  
IPC against the petitioners.  
Counsel for the respondent will file the aforesaid Report within four weeks.  
List the matter in the month of September, 2013 after the expiry of four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER