

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1808/2013

GAGANDEEP @ VINU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.  
Mr. Arun Tewatia, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Gorav Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment, the  
matter is adjourned for one week.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR